
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165 

Vendor: GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC Effective Date 7/1/2021
2545 BROCKTON DRIVE Contract No. IFB No. 2020-186
SUITE 100
AUSTIN, TX 78758 Contract

Awarded by Court Order No.:
Change Order No.: 1 Court Order No. 

                                         YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

1.  Renew contract for the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022
2. Remove from contract:

Line 3 - 
Discontinued 147.36$       each 
Line 5 - 
Discontinued 8.81$            each 
Line 25 - 
Discontinued 205.26$       each 
Line 50 - 
Discontinued 82.95$         each 

3. Add lines to contract:

Line 59 232.66$       each 
Line 60 100.13$       each 

Line 61 232.66$       each 
4. In accordance with Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause, see attached price change proposal.
5. Update Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause to the following:

M1 Black Concealable Carrier

SAFARILAND BODY ARMOR U1 FRONT OPENING 
UNIFORM ITEM# SBA-U1-FRNT-DN6701 COLOR: 
DARK NAVY
SBA M2 CARRIER
BOTHELL PD CARRIER W/ PEN POCKETS AND 
NAPOLEON POCKETS

2020-443-06-01

Safety Wear

4.6 Price Re-determination:  A price re-determination may be considered by Collin County only at the 
anniversary date of the contract. The anniversary date will be June 30th of each year. All requests for 
price re-determination shall be in written form, and shall be submitted at a minimum of ninety (90) days 
prior to anniversary date and shall include documents supporting price re-determination such as 
Manufacturer's direct cost, postage rates, Railroad Commission rates, Federal/State minimum wage 
law, Federal/State unemployment taxes, F.I.C.A, Insurance Coverage Rates, etc. The bidder's past 
experience of honoring contracts at the bid price will be an important consideration in the evaluation of 
the lowest and best bid.  Collin County reserves the right to accept or reject any/all of the price re-
determination as it deems to be in the best interest of the County.

Micro Trauma Kit NOW!, Black

Tourniquet NOW! Strap Tourniquet Holder

PROTECH Set of 6 LT Pouches, Black




